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2024 Saunders County
Poultry Show

Show Judge: Diana Dahir
Showmanship Judge: Bryan Shelton

EXH# Name Breed

Poultry Show starts in the poultry barn

Waterfowl

Class 1 - Bantam Ducks
8004 Anderson, Austin Call
8004 Anderson, Austin Call
8064 Brabec, Case Snowy Call
8064 Brabec, Case Snowy Call
8064 Brabec, Case Snowy Call
8064 Brabec, Case Snowy Call
8300 Kennedy, Janessa White Call Duck
8300 Kennedy, Janessa Pastel Call Duck
8300 Kennedy, Janessa Pastel Call Duck
8300 Kennedy, Janessa Pastel Call Duck
8300 Kennedy, Janessa White Call Duck
8300 Kennedy, Janessa White Call Duck
8300 Kennedy, Janessa Pastel Call Duck
8438 Ondracek, Andrew White Call
8440 Ondracek, John Snowy Call
8441 Ondracek, Joseph Snowy Call
8445 Opp, Evelyn Gray Call Duck
8445 Opp, Evelyn White Call Duck
8446 Opp, Josephine Gray Call Duck
8447 Opp, William White Call Duck
8447 Opp, William White Call Duck
8447 Opp, William White Call Duck
8457 Parsons, Kenley Call

Class 2 - Light Ducks

8084
8088
8089
8089
8341
8341
8616

Cantrall, Ashlynn
Cantrall, Kenzi
Cantrall, Natalie
Cantrall, Natalie
Lewis, Audrey
Lewis, Audrey
Tasich, Charlie

Class 3 - Medium Ducks

8087
8129
8130
8427
8443

Cantrall, Jesse
Darling, Grace
Darling, Hayleigh
Nielsen, Kaleb
Ondracek, Tony

Class 4 - Heavy Ducks

8025
8026
8440
8441
8443
8445
8446
8447
8616
8616
8616

Bartunek, Alex
Bartunek, McKynze
Ondracek, John
Ondracek, Joseph
Ondracek, Tony
Opp, Evelyn
Opp, Josephine
Opp, William
Tasich, Charlie
Tasich, Charlie
Tasich, Charlie

Champion Duck
Reserve Champion Duck

Geese

Class 5 - Medium Geese

8445

Opp, Evelyn

Class 6 - Heavy Geese

8089
8441
8443
8446
8447

Cantrall, Natalie
Ondracek, Joseph
Ondracek, Tony
Opp, Josephine
Opp, William

Champion Goose
Reserve Champion Goose

Khaki Campbell Duck
Welsh Harlequin
Cumberland Blue Runner
Cumberland Blue Runner
Magpie
Magpie
Runner

Cayuga
Cayuga
Cayuga
Buff
Blue Swedish

Pekin
Pekin
Pekin
Rouen
Pekin
Pekin
Aylesbury
Pekin
Pekin
Rouen
Pekin

Sebastopol

African
Buff African
Buff African

Buff Toulouse

Embden

EXH#
Turkey

Superintendents:

Name

Class 7 - Turkey

8025
8026
8438
8439
8440

Bartunek, Alex
Bartunek, McKynze
Ondracek, Andrew

Ondracek, Ella

Ondracek, John

Champion Turkey
Reserve Champion Turkey

Guineas

Class 8 - Young Guineas

8035
8438
8439
8440
8441
8443

Benes, Dominic
Ondracek, Andrew
Ondracek, Ella
Ondracek, John
Ondracek, Joseph
Ondracek, Tony

Champion Guinea
Reserve Champion Guinea
Show Moves to Open Air Pavilion

EXTENSION

Saunders County

Jim Ondracek and Megan Patent-Nygren

Breed

Broad Breasted White
Broad Breasted White

White
White
White

French Pearl
Pearl
Pearl
Pearl
Pearl
Pearl

Class 9 - Clover Kid Showmanship

Market Broilers
Class 11 - Market Broilers

8025
8026
8438
8439
8440
8441
8443

Bartunek, Alex
Bartunek, McKynze
Ondracek, Andrew

Ondracek, Ella

Ondracek, John
Ondracek, Joseph
Ondracek, Tony

Champion Market Broilers
Reserve Champion Market Broilers

Bantams

Class 12 - Game Bantam

8358

Marshall, Brianna

Old English

Class 13 - Single Comb Clean Legged

8026
8044
8445

8295
8295
8387

8293
8293
8436

Bartunek, McKynze
Bladt, Liam
Opp, Evelyn

Keeler, Colton
Keeler, Colton
Meyer, Macy

Keating, Keagan
Keating, Keagan
Nygren, Henry

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red

White Rock
White Rock

Barred Plymouth Rock

Serama
Serama

White Face Black Spanish

Champion Single Comb Clean Legged
Reserve Champion Single Comb Clean Legged

Class 14 - Rose Comb Clean Legged

8025
8026
8026

8438
8439
8440
8443

8438
8439
8441

Bartunek, Alex
Bartunek, McKynze
Bartunek, McKynze

Ondracek, Andrew
Ondracek, Ella
Ondracek, John
Ondracek, Tony

Ondracek, Andrew
Ondracek, Ella
Ondracek, Joseph

Black Wyandotte
Black Wyandotte
Black Wyandotte

Partridge Wyandotte
Partridge Wyandotte
Partridge Wyandotte
Partridge Wyandotte

Partridge Wyandotte
Partridge Wyandotte
Partridge Wyandotte



Poultry Show

" Show Judge: Diana Dahir

Showmanship Judge: Bryan Shelton

EXH#
Champion Waterfowl
Reserve Champion Waterfowl

Name

Class 15 - All Other Clean Legged

8445 Opp, Evelyn
8445 Opp, Evelyn
8446 Opp, Josephine
8447 Opp, William

Champion All Other Clean Legged

Breed

Cornish
Ameraucana
Ameraucana

Cornish

Reserve Champion All Other Clean Legged

Class 16 - Feather Legged

8387 Meyer, Macy
8387 Meyer, Macy
8388 Meyer, Wyatt
8044 Bladt, Liam
8433 Nygren, Anne
8446 Opp, Josephine
8601 Strizek, Hannah
8601 Strizek, Hannah

Champion Feather Legged

Reserve Champion Feather Legged

Champion Bantam
Reserve Champion Champion

Large Fowl
Class 17 - American
8438 Ondracek, Andrew

8446 Opp, Josephine
8441 Ondracek, Joseph
8443 Ondracek, Tony
8439 Ondracek, Ella
8440 Ondracek, John
8025 Bartunek, Alex
8026 Bartunek, McKynze
8088 Cantrall, Kenzi
8131 Darling, Isabelle
8025 Bartunek, Alex
8025 Bartunek, Alex

8026 Bartunek, McKynze

8004 Anderson, Austin
8388 Meyer, Wyatt

Champion American
Reserve Champion American

Class 18 - Asiatic

8388 Meyer, Wyatt
Class 19 - English

8129 Darling, Grace

8167 Egan, Hailey

8167 Egan, Hailey

8167 Egan, Hailey

8439 Ondracek, Ella

8441 Ondracek, Joseph

8438 Ondracek, Andrew

8440 Ondracek, John
8443 Ondracek, Tony
8341 Lewis, Audrey

Light Brahma
Light Brahma
Light Brahma

Silkie
Silkie
Silkie
Silkie
Silkie

Black Jersey Giant
Black Jersey Giant

Blue Jersey Giant
Blue Jersey Giant

White Jersey Giants
White Jersey Giants

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red

Plymouth Rock

Barred Plymouth Rock

Buff Brahma

Buff Orpington
Orpington
Orpington
Orpington

Buff Orpington

Buff Orpington

Buff Orpington
Buff Orpington
Buff Orpington

Australorp

EXH#
8301
8309

8035
8446
8446

2024 Saunders County

Superintendents:

Name
Kerby, Tucker
Kline, McKinley

Benes, Dominic
Opp, Josephine
Opp, Josephine

EXTENSION

Saunders County

Jim Ondracek and Megan Patent-Nygren

Breed
White Wyandotte
White Wyandotte

Silver Sebright
Rosecomb
Rosecomb

Champion Rose Comb Clean Legged
Reserve Champion Rose Comb Clean Legged
Class 20 - Continental

8433
8433

8048
8433
8433
8436

8358
8376
8376

Nygren, Anne
Nygren, Anne

Blomendahl, Lauren
Nygren, Anne
Nygren, Anne
Nygren, Henry

Marshall, Brianna
Mayo, Tommy
Mayo, Tommy

Champion Continental

Reserve Champion Continental

Crevecoeurs
Crevecoeurs

Crevecoeurs
Crevecoeurs
Crevecoeurs
Crevecoeurs

Polish
Salmon Faverolle
Salmon Faverolle

Class 21 - Any Other Recognized Breed

8004
8084
8376
8376

Anderson, Austin
Cantrall, Ashlynn
Mayo, Tommy
Mayo, Tommy

Ameraucana
Ameraucana
Blue Ameraucana
White Ameraucana

Champion Any Other Recognized Breed
Reserve Champion Any Other Recognized Breed

Champion Large Fowl

Reserve Champion Large Fowl

Class 22 - Pet Bird
8 - 12 Year Old Exhibitors

8004
8088
8376
8388

8427
8084
8130
8131
8148
8387

Anderson, Austin
Cantrall, Kenzi
Mayo, Tommy
Meyer, Wyatt

Nielsen, Kaleb
Cantrall, Ashlynn
Darling, Hayleigh
Darling, Isabelle

Donahue, Delaney
Meyer, Macy

13 - 18 Year Old Exhibitors

8129

Darling, Grace

Champion Pet Bird
Reserve Champion Pet Bird

Class 23 - Eggs

8035
8129
8427
8004
8025
8084
8129
8216
8300
8427
8436
8439
8445
8457
8680
8004
8130
8427
8433

Benes, Dominic
Darling, Grace
Nielsen, Kaleb

Anderson, Austin
Bartunek, Alex

Cantrall, Ashlynn
Darling, Grace

Hanson, Christopher

Kennedy, Janessa
Nielsen, Kaleb
Nygren, Henry
Ondracek, Ella

Opp, Evelyn
Parsons, Kenley
Walsh, Lyra

Anderson, Austin

Darling, Hayleigh
Nielsen, Kaleb
Nygren, Anne

Hambar

Chocolate Orpington

Black Americauna

Gold Star
Sapphire Gem

Red Star
Americauna

White Eggs

White Eggs

White Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Brown Eggs

Colored Eggs
Colored Eggs
Colored Eggs
Colored Eggs
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Show Judge: Diana Dahir
Showmanship Judge: Bryan Shelton

EXH# Name Breed
8427 Nielsen, Kaleb Speckled Sussex

Champion English
Reserve Champion English
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Friends of Saunders County 4-H & Extension was formed in 2011 as a foundation to support and
enhance existing 4-H and Extension programming in Saunders County. It's our wish to seek a means to
directly fund area educational prog ing in 4-H and ion and establish a permanent endowment.
The Foundation is a recognized non-profit and qualified charity by the IRS with 501(c)(3) status.

Your generous gifts to the Foundation are tax deductible and will help maintain
the Extension’s presence in Saunders County for years to come.
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WAYS TO GIVE: Check donations can be dropped off at the fair office during hours.

2024 Saunders County N
Poultry Show

EXTENSION

Saunders County

Superintendents:
Jim Ondracek and Megan Patent-Nygren
EXH# Name Breed

8447 Opp, William Colored Eggs
8457 Parsons, Kenley Colored Eggs

Champion Eggs
Reserve Champion Eggs

Best in Show Poultry
Reserve Best in Show Poultry

Showmanship - During Show
Senior Poultry Showmanship
Intermediate Poultry Showmanship
Junior Poultry Showmanship



	Poultry Program

